507304674 05/26/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7351596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN R. DEARDEN	11/11/2020
JUSTIN C. LOO	11/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE ALFRED E. MANN FOUNDATION FOR SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH	
Street Address:	25134 RYE CANYON LOOP	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	VALENCIA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91355	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17517518
PCT Number:	US2157772

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6267959900

Email: pto@lewisroca.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	204699, 204699WO SF/RL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSE LIU	
SIGNATURE:	/Rose Liu/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=A637-PRO Assignment Signed(115635292.1)#page1.tif source=A637-PRO Assignment Signed(115635292.1)#page2.tif

PATENT 507304674 REEL: 060025 FRAME: 0469

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

We, the undersigned inventors, ASSIGNORS, have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

THE ALFRED E. MANN FOUNDATION FOR SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California as ASSIGNEE, having its place of business at 25134 Rye Canyon Loop, Suite 200, Valencia, California, 91355, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions described in:

U. S. provisional patent application serial number: 63/109,476, filed on November 4, 2020, entitled "SELF ALIGNING MAGNETIC FIELD SYSTEM FOR WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER", Docket No. A637-PRO.

and the inventions and improvements set forth therein, and any and all non-provisional applications, international applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals of and substitutes for said applications, and all the rights and privileges under any and all patents that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said patents. We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense, sign and execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting, the entire right, title and interest thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said ASSIGNEE or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature

11/11/2020

Date

BRIAN R. DEARDEN

Inventor's Signature

Nov 13 , 2020

Date

JUSTIN C. LOO

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 060025 FRAME: 0471